Cambria County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality FRA

2018 Adams Township $27,066.65
2018 Allegheny Township $11,485.50
2018 Ashville Borough $843.64
2018 Barr Township $8,840.43
2018 Blacklick Township $8,405.50
2018 Brownstown Borough $2,504.45
2018 Cambria County Building Code

2018 Cambria Cty Sewage Enforce Agency

2018 Cambria Township $30,963.10
2018 Carrolltown Borough $3,784.19
2018 Cassandra Borough $502.06
2018 Chest Springs Borough $610.45
2018 Chest Township $1,985.93
2018 Clearfield Township $7,248.22
2018 Conemaugh Township $8,630.42
2018 Cresson Borough $6,680.51
2018 Cresson Township $16,125.62
2018 Croyle Township $10,362.25
2018 Daisytown Borough $1,191.41
2018 Dale Borough $3,846.81
2018 Dean Township $1,580.51
2018 East Carroll Township $7,364.34
2018 East Conemaugh Borough $3,830.74
2018 East Taylor Township $10,473.76
2018 Ebensburg Borough $15,110.27
2018 Ehrenfeld Borough $718.96
2018 Elder Township $4,527.50
2018 Ferndale Borough $5,800.34
2018 Franklin Borough $1,078.27
2018 Gallitzin Borough $5,873.79
2018 Gallitzin Township $5,937.06
2018 Geistown Borough $11,049.86
2018 Hastings Borough $4,584.93
2018 Jackson Township $19,464.02
2018 Johnstown City
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Lilly Borough

Lorain Borough

Loretto Borough

Lower Yoder Township
Middle Taylor Township
Munster Township
Nanty Glo Borough
Northern Cambria Borough
Patton Borough
Portage Borough
Portage Township
Reade Township
Richland Township
Sankertown Borough
Scalp Level Borough
South Fork Borough
Southmont Borough
Stonycreek Township
Summerhill Borough
Summerhill Township
Susquehanna Township
Tunnelhill Borough
Upper Yoder Township
Vintondale Borough
Washington Township
West Carroll Township
West Hills Regional Police
West Taylor Township
Westmont Borough
White Township
Wilmore Borough

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$3,395.89
$2,466.78
$4,089.36
$11,294.30
$2,974.17
$3,370.81
$9,452.68
$13,429.27
$6,376.34
$9,524.44
$14,872.67
$6,267.68
$69,126.49
$2,535.51
$2,761.16
$3,049.26
$9,680.97
$11,478.30
$2,031.14
$10,178.44
$7,850.89
$1,369.78
$23,532.27
$1,383.58
$3,671.40
$4,676.08

$3,090.29
$23,894.72
$3,830.96
$823.80
$520,950.92

$0.00

$520,950.92



