Cambria County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

	Initial Payments				
Year	Municipality	FRA			
2018	Adams Township	\$27,066.65			
2018	Allegheny Township	\$11,485.50			
2018	Ashville Borough	\$843.64			
2018	Barr Township	\$8,840.43			
2018	Blacklick Township	\$8,405.50			
2018	Brownstown Borough	\$2,504.45			
2018	Cambria County Building Code				
2018	Cambria Cty Sewage Enforce Agency				
2018	Cambria Township	\$30,963.10			
2018	Carrolltown Borough	\$3,784.19			
2018	Cassandra Borough	\$502.06			
2018	Chest Springs Borough	\$610.45			
2018	Chest Township	\$1,985.93			
2018	Clearfield Township	\$7,248.22			
2018	Conemaugh Township	\$8,630.42			
2018	Cresson Borough	\$6,680.51			
2018	Cresson Township	\$16,125.62			
2018	Croyle Township	\$10,362.25			
2018	Daisytown Borough	\$1,191.41			
2018	Dale Borough	\$3,846.81			
2018	Dean Township	\$1,580.51			
2018	East Carroll Township	\$7,364.34			
2018	East Conemaugh Borough	\$3,830.74			
2018	East Taylor Township	\$10,473.76			
2018	Ebensburg Borough	\$15,110.27			
2018	Ehrenfeld Borough	\$718.96			
2018	Elder Township	\$4,527.50			
2018	Ferndale Borough	\$5,800.34			
2018	Franklin Borough	\$1,078.27			
2018	Gallitzin Borough	\$5,873.79			
2018	Gallitzin Township	\$5,937.06			
2018	Geistown Borough	\$11,049.86			
2018	Hastings Borough	\$4,584.93			
2018	Jackson Township	\$19,464.02			
2018	Johnstown City				

		Total Payments:	\$520,950.92
		Payments Held:	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$520,950.92
2018	Wilmore Borough		\$823.80
2018	White Township		\$3,830.96
2018	Westmont Borough		\$23,894.72
2018	West Taylor Township		\$3,090.29
2018	West Hills Regional Police		
2018	West Carroll Township		\$4,676.08
2018	Washington Township		\$3,671.40
2018	Vintondale Borough		\$1,383.58
2018	Upper Yoder Township		\$23,532.27
2018	Tunnelhill Borough		\$1,369.78
2018	Susquehanna Township		\$7,850.89
2018	Summerhill Township		\$10,178.44
2018	Summerhill Borough		\$2,031.14
2018	Stonycreek Township		\$11,478.30
2018	Southmont Borough		\$9,680.97
2018	South Fork Borough		\$3,049.26
2018	Scalp Level Borough		\$2,761.16
2018	Sankertown Borough		\$2,535.51
2018	Richland Township		\$69,126.49
2018	Reade Township		\$6,267.68
2018	Portage Township		\$14,872.67
2018	Portage Borough		\$9,524.44
2018	Patton Borough		\$6,376.34
2018	Northern Cambria Borough		\$13,429.27
2018	Nanty Glo Borough		\$9,452.68
2018	Munster Township		\$3,370.81
2018	Middle Taylor Township		\$2,974.17
2018	Lower Yoder Township		\$11,294.30
2018	Loretto Borough		\$4,089.36
2018	Lorain Borough		\$2,466.78